3-Port Solenoid Valve
VQ100 Series
How to Order Valves
Plug-in
With light/surge voltage suppressor
(only for plug-in manifold)
VQ1  1   0          5   F
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2
3
4
5
6
Coil rated voltage
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve
Without sub-plate

A
INFORMATION 2022-10
How to Order Valves
Grommet
VQ10-G-M5 (M3)
 · Dimensions inside ( ) are for M3.
 · Broken line: locking type manual override
VQ1  1   0          5   L          M5
Coil rated voltage
Actuation
VQ series
Compact 3-port valve
Without sub-plate
With sub-plate
With sub-plate
Nil
M3
M5
Port size
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Latching type: Push-locking type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Nil
B
Manual override
Standard type (1 W)
High-pressure type (1.5 W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
Latching type∗4
Positive common
Latching type∗4
Negative common
Large flow capacity type
Nil
H
Y
L
N
U
Functions∗3
∗2
∗2
∗2
∗5
∗5  Semi-standard
∗  Latching manual override: Push-locking type only.
Electrical entry
L plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/ surge voltage suppressor
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Grommet
∗  Grommet: No latching, AC and large
flow capacity.
L
LO
M
MO
G
29.2
6.1 Manual override
4.
9
12
.4
14
.8
12 3.7
18.1